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NOTIFICATION

No.B.11014/16/2015-TOUR, the 2nd March, 2020. In the interest of public, the Governor of Mizoram
is pleased to revise Tariff of Room Rent in Tourist Lodges/Facilities under Tourism Department as indi-
cated in Annexure I and rates of Food & Beverages as indicated in Annexure-II.

The Governor is further pleased to fix rates of rental of various facilities in the Thenzawl Golf
Resort as indicated at Annexure III and Eco-Adventure Park at Reiek as at Annexure IV.

Esther Lal Ruatkimi
Commissioner & Secretary Govt. of Mizoram,

Tourism Department.



ANNEXURE I

TARIFF OF ROOM RENT UNDER TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Sl.No. Name of Grade Category of Room New Tariff
Lodge/Centre

1 2 3 4 5

1 Tourist Lodge
Chaltlang

A Single Room
Double Room
Suite AC
Suite Non AC
Green Room
Banguet Hall
Dormitory
Cottage
Double Room
Deluxe AC
Deluxe Non AC
Dormitory
Multipurpose Hall
Convention Centre
Double Room
Deluxe AC
Deluxe Non AC
Hall
Dormitory
Cottage
Single Room
Double Room
Deluxe VIP
Hall
Dormitory
Cottage
Double Room
Suite AC
Suite Semi VIP
Dormitory
Conference Hall
Double Room
Deluxe
Dormitory
Hall
Single Room (New Bldg)
Deluxe AC
Deluxe Non AC
Double Room
Dormitory

800
1000
3000
2000
2000
5000
200

1200
800

1500
1000
200

7000
15000
500

1500
700

1000
200
800
600
800

1200
2500
200

1000
800

1800
1000
200

2500
800
900
200

1500/8hr
600

1500
1000
800
200

Tourist Resort
Berawtlang

B

B

B

B

B

B

Tourist Lodge
Kolasib

Tourist Lodge
Champhai

Tourist Lodge
Zotlang Lunglei

Tourist Lodge
Saiha

Tourist Lodge
Lawngtlai

2

3

4

5

6

7

Ex-156/2020 2



8 Tourist Lodge
Mamit

B Deluxe
Semi Deluxe
Suite
Dormitory
Double
Double Room
Deluxe AC
Deluxe Non AC
Cottage
Cottage
Convention Centre
Double Room
Cottage

Double Room AC
Double Room Non AC
Cottage
Dormitory
Old Building
For Picnic
Cottage
Deluxe AC
Deluxe Non AC
Double Room
Dormitory
Single
Hall
Double Room
Deluxe
Double Room
Dormitory
Double Room

Double Room
Deluxe
Hall
Double Room
Dormitory
Deluxe
Double Room
Deluxe Non AC
Single Room
Dormitory
Deluxe
Double Room
Deluxe
Double Room
Hall
Dormitory

1000
700

2000
200
800
800

1800
1000
1000
1000
2000
700
500

1500
800
800
200
400

1500
500

1800
1000
800
200
600

1500
600
800
300
100
500

800
2000
2000
300
100
800
600
800
500
200
800
600
800
600

1500
200

Tourist Lodge
Lengpui

B

C

C

Tourist Resort
Reiek

Highway
Restaurant
Chhiahtlang

9

10

11

B

C

Tourist Lodge
Thenzawl

12

Tourist Lodge
Tamdil

13

CTourist Lodge
Zokhawthar

14

CTourist Lodge
Phaileng

15

CTourist Lodge
Vawmbuk

16

DWayside Amenities
New Maubawk

17

DTourist Resort
Hmuifang

18

DTourist Lodge
Saipum

19

DTourist Lodge
Sangau

20

DTourist Lodge
Kanhmun

21

DTourist Lodge
Farkawn

22

NATourist Lodge
Hnahlan

23

Ex-156/20203



24 Tourist Lodge NA Deluxe 600
Ngopa Double 500

Dormitory 200
25 Tourist Lodge NA Deluxe 800

East Lungdar Ordinary 600
26 Tourist Lodge NA Deluxe 800

N. Vanlaiphai Double 600
27 Higway NA Double (inchung) 800

Restaurant, Double (Inhnuai) 800
Kawlkulh Dormitory 200

28 Tourist Lodge NA Deluxe AC 1500
Zawlnuam Double Room 800

Dormitory 200
29 Tourist Lodge D Double Room 600

Tlabung Cottage (4 bedded) 1200
Dormitory 200
Deluxe AC (New Bldg) 1000
Deluxe Non AC (New Bldg) 800
Ordinary Double 600

30 Tourist Lodge NA VIP Room 1000

S. Vanlaiphai Double Room 600

ANNEXURE II

RATE OF FOODS & BEVERAGES UNDER TOURISM DEPARTMENT 2020

Sl.No. Items Existing Rate New Rate

BREAKFAST
1 PuriBhaji 50 80
2 AluParatha 30 50
3 PaneerParatha 45 90
4 Plain Paratha 15 30
5 French Toast 50 70
6 Bread Toast 25 40
7 Cornflakes 40 60
8 Plain Omlette 25 50
9 Masala Omlette 30 50
10 Fried Egg 25 50
11 Boiled Egg 20 20
12 Scrambled Egg 40 50
13 Tea 10 20
14 Milk 20 30
15 Mango Juice 30 50
16 Orange Juice 30 50
17 Pineapple Juice 30 50
18 Mineral Water 20 25
19 Passian Fruit Juice 20
20 Coffe 20 40
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SOUP
1 Cream of Tomato Soup 35 40
2 Vegetable Sweet Corn Soup 40 40
3 Chicken Sweet Corn Soup 50 60
4 Vegetable Hot & Sour Soup 35 40
5 Chicken Hot & Sour Soup 50 60
6 Vegetable Noodle Soup 35 40
7 Chicken Noodle Soup 50 60
8 Chicken Clear Soup 40 60

NOODLES
1 Vegetable Chow Full 40 80

Half 20 40
2 Egg Chow Full 40 80

Half 20 40
3 Pork Chow 60 100
4 Chicken Chow 60 100
5 Mixed Chow 70 120
6 Vegetable Chowmein 50 100
7 Chicken Chowmein 60 120
8 Pork Chowmein 70 120
9 Mixed Chowmein 80 150

Sl.No. Items Existing Rate New Rate
RICE

1 Plain Rice 30 50
2 Basmati Rice 40 80
3 Vigetable Pulao 50 100
4 GreenpeaPulao 50 100
5 Vegetable Biryani 50 100
6 Egg Biryani 60 120
7 Chicken Biryani 80 150
8 Vegetable Fried Rice 40 100
9 Egg Fried Rice 50 120
10 Chicken Fried Rice Full 70 120

Half 40 60
11 Pork Fried Rice 70 120
12 Mixed Fried Rice 80 120

SNACKS
1 Onion Pakora 40 60
2 Vegetable Pakora 40 60
3 Egg Pakora 40 80
4 PaneerPakora 55 80
5 Vegetable Roll 25 50
6 Egg Roll 30 60
7 Vegetable Spring Roll 50 80
8 Chicken Spring Roll 70 80
9 Chicken Roll 50 80
10 Finger Chips 30 60
11 Vegetable Sandwich 30 50
12 Cheese Sandwich 40 60
13 Chicken Sandwich 40 80



ROTI/PAPAD
1 Roti (Tava) 5 10
2 Dry Papad 5 10
3 Fried Papad 10 15
4 Masala Papad 15 20

SALAD
1 Onion Salad 15 30
2 Green Salad 30 70

MIZO
1 Boiled Vegetables 25 60
2 Bai 30 60
3 Chutney 15 30
4 Boiled Chicken 70 100
5 Boiled Pork 70 100
6 Boiled Fish 60 100
7 Arsawhchiar 50 80

Sl.No. Items Existing Rate New Rate
INDIAN

1 Mung Dal 20 50
2 Masoor Dal 20 50
3 Chana Dal 20 50
4 Dal butter fry 60
5 Aloo Dum 40 60
6 AlooJeera 30 60
7 MattarPaneer 70 80
8 AlooPaneer 40 80
9 Paneer Butter Masala 70 120
10 Chicken Curry 90 120
11 Chicken fry 80 100
12 Chicken Butter Masala 90 150
13 Fish Curry 70 120
14 Fish fry 60 100
15 Pork Curry 80 120
16 Pork Fry 90 100
17 Egg Curry 40 80
18 MalaiKofta 60 90

CHINESE
1 Chilly Chicken 80 (WB) 100(WB)
2 Garlic Chicken 100(BL) 140 (BL)
3 Ginger Chicken
4 Chicken with Mushroom 90 (WB) 100 (WB)

120(BL) 150 (BL)
5 Roast Chicken per kg Per Plate 300/Kg. 90 400/Kg. 120
6 Pork with Bamboo shoots 90 150
7 Chilly Pork 90 150
8 Roast Pork 90 120
9 Chicken Manchurian 100 150
10 Vegetable Manchurian 60 80
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Sl.No. Items Items Existing Rate New Rate
1 1 Meat Dal, Vegetables, Rice, 1 220 250

Item Meat + Pudding
2 2 Meat Dal, Vegetables, Rice 2 260 300

Item Meats + Pudding
3 3 Meat Dal, Vegetables, Rice, 3 300 340

Item Meats + Pudding

When outdoor catering is permitted a cover charge of Rs. 20/- per head will be charged. In addition,
a service of 10% on all Food + Beverage items will be charged in room service.

ANNEXURE III
RATE FOR RENTAL & ENTRY FEE ETC AT THENZAWL GOLF RESORT*

Sl.No. Particulars Rate Remarks
1 Entry Fee Rs. 500 per head Still Cameras, Video

Cameras, Drones not

allowed without charges

Mobile Phones allowed.

2 Golf Cart Riding Rs. 500 per head Subject to availability of

Cart and Driver.

3 Photography Rs. 4000 per day Maximum 5 PAX. Entry Fee

exempted. The 6th paxto

pay entry fee .

4 Videography including Drone Rs. 6000 per day Maximum 5 PAX, Entry Fee

exempted. The 6th paxto

pay entry fee.

5 Log Hut (Daytime Use Rs. 2000 per day per Subject to availability.

10:00 AM-5:00 PM) pax Entry Fee exempted

(maximum 2 pax)

6 Log Hut Room Rate Rs. 4000 per night Subject to availability.

Maximum 2 adults and 2

children below 12 years.

Entry Fee exempted.

Check in 12:00 Noon &

Check out 11:00 AM

7 Renting of Convention Centre Rs. 15000 for 3 hours Entry Fee exempted

and Rs. 1000/- per hour

for every subsequent

hours

8. Outside Food Services Rs. 30 per head as Minimum 10 members

for Groups cleaning/maintenance group

fee when food brought

from outside

9 Pool Table (1 no) Rs. 1000 per hours Maximum 4 people of one

table

10 Pay & Play (18 holes) Rs. 1000 per 2 hours Damaged or loss of clubs/

maximum balls to be paid as per MRP

by the guest

Ex-156/20207



Ex-156/2020 8

Published and Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Mizoram
Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Aizawl. C-50.

11 Golf Club for Practice Rs. 300 per 2 hours
Tee

12 Rental Fee of Golf Ball Rs. 20 per 2 hours

* Rights of addmission reserved by the Tourism Department

ANNEXURE IV
RATE FOR RENTAL AT REIEK ADVENTURE & ECO-ADVENTURE PARK*

Sl.No. Particulars Rate Remarks

1 Entry Fee for Zokhua Rs. 20 per head Still Cameras, Video

Cameras, Drones not

allowed without charges.

Mobile Phones allowed

2 Ziplining Rs. 100 per head One ride

3 Wall Climbing Rs. 100 per head One session

4 Rifle Shooting Rs. 100 per head One round

5 Zorbing Ball 2 Nos Rs. 1000 per 1 hour Two hours

6 Body Zorbing 2 Nos Rs. 1000 per hours Two hours

7 High Rope Course Rs. 200 per head One full course

8 Obstacle Course Rs. 300 per head One full course

9 Tent Camping Rs. 1000 per tent Maximum 6 PAX

10 Mountain Biking Rs. 300 per head Two hours

11 Mini Golf Rs. 200 per head Two hours

12 Tarzanland for Kids Rs. 20 per head Two hours

13 Photography at Zokhua Rs. 1000 per day Entry Fee exempted

14 Videography/Drones at Zokhua Rs. 2000 per day Entry Fee exempted

* Rights of admission reserved by the Tourism Department.


