

## The Mizoram Gazette

# EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIX Aizawl, Thursday 5.3.2020 Phalguna 15, S.E. 1941, Issue No. 156

#### **NOTIFICATION**

**No.B.11014/16/2015-TOUR, the 2nd March, 2020.** In the interest of public, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to revise Tariff of Room Rent in Tourist Lodges/Facilities under Tourism Department as indicated in Annexure I and rates of Food & Beverages as indicated in Annexure-II.

The Governor is further pleased to fix rates of rental of various facilities in the Thenzawl Golf Resort as indicated at Annexure III and Eco-Adventure Park at Reiek as at Annexure IV.

#### **Esther Lal Ruatkimi**

Commissioner & Secretary Govt. of Mizoram, Tourism Department.

ANNEXURE I

TARIFF OF ROOM RENT UNDER TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Sl.No.	Name of Lodge/Centre	Grade	Category of Room	New Tariff
1	2	3	4	5
1	Tourist Lodge	A	Single Room	800
	Chaltlang		Double Room	1000
			Suite AC	3000
			Suite Non AC	2000
			Green Room	2000
			Banguet Hall	5000
			Dormitory	200
2	Tourist Resort	В	Cottage	1200
	Berawtlang	B	Double Room	800
	Berawitang		Deluxe AC	1500
			Deluxe Non AC	1000
			Dormitory	200
			Multipurpose Hall	7000
			Convention Centre	15000
3	Tourist Lodge	В	Double Room	500
	Kolasib		Deluxe AC	1500
			Deluxe Non AC	700
			Hall	1000
			Dormitory	200
			Cottage	800
4	Tourist Lodge	В	Single Room	600
	Champhai		Double Room	800
	•		Deluxe VIP	1200
			Hall	2500
			Dormitory	200
			Cottage	1000
5	Tourist Lodge	В	Double Room	800
	Zotlang Lunglei		Suite AC	1800
			Suite Semi VIP	1000
			Dormitory	200
			Conference Hall	2500
6	Tourist Lodge	В	Double Room	800
	Saiha		Deluxe	900
			Dormitory	200
			Hall	1500/8hr
7	Tourist Lodge	В	Single Room (New Bldg)	600
	Lawngtlai		Deluxe AC	1500
			Deluxe Non AC	1000
			Double Room	800
			Dormitory	200

3 Ex-156/2020

8	Tourist Lodge	В	Deluxe	1000
	Mamit		Semi Deluxe	700
			Suite	2000
			Dormitory	200
			Double	800
9	Tourist Lodge	В	Double Room	800
	Lengpui		Deluxe AC	1800
			Deluxe Non AC	1000
			Cottage	1000
10	Tourist Resort	В	Cottage	1000
	Reiek		Convention Centre	2000
11	Highway	C	Double Room	700
	Restaurant		Cottage	500
	Chhiahtlang			
12	Tourist Lodge	C	Double Room AC	1500
	Thenzawl		Double Room Non AC	800
			Cottage	800
			Dormitory	200
13	Tourist Lodge	C	Old Building	400
	Tamdil		For Picnic	1500
			Cottage	500
14	Tourist Lodge	С	Deluxe AC	1800
	Zokhawthar		Deluxe Non AC	1000
			Double Room	800
			Dormitory	200
			Single	600
			Hall	1500
15	Tourist Lodge	C	Double Room	600
	Phaileng		Deluxe	800
16	Tourist Lodge	C	Double Room	300
	Vawmbuk		Dormitory	100
17	Wayside Amenities New Maubawk	D	Double Room	500
18	Tourist Resort	D	Double Room	800
10	Hmuifang	D	Deluxe	2000
			Hall	2000
19	Tourist Lodge	D	Double Room	300
1)	Saipum	D	Dormitory	100
20	Tourist Lodge	D	Deluxe	800
-	Sangau		Double Room	600
21	Tourist Lodge	D	Deluxe Non AC	800
<b>4</b> 1	Kanhmun	D	Single Room	500
			Dormitory	200
22	Tourist Lodge	D	Deluxe	800
	Farkawn		Double Room	600
23	Tourist Lodge	NA	Deluxe	800
	Hnahlan		Double Room	600
			Hall	1500
			Dormitory	200

24	Tourist Lodge	NA	Deluxe	600
	Ngopa		Double	500
			Dormitory	200
25	Tourist Lodge	NA	Deluxe	800
	East Lungdar		Ordinary	600
26	Tourist Lodge	NA	Deluxe	800
	N. Vanlaiphai		Double	600
27	Higway	NA	Double (inchung)	800
	Restaurant,		Double (Inhnuai)	800
	Kawlkulh		Dormitory	200
28	Tourist Lodge	NA	Deluxe AC	1500
	Zawlnuam		Double Room	800
			Dormitory	200
29	Tourist Lodge	D	Double Room	600
	Tlabung		Cottage (4 bedded)	1200
			Dormitory	200
			Deluxe AC (New Bldg)	1000
			Deluxe Non AC (New Bldg)	800
			Ordinary Double	600
30	Tourist Lodge	NA	VIP Room	1000
	S. Vanlaiphai		Double Room	600

ANNEXURE II

RATE OF FOODS & BEVERAGES UNDER TOURISM DEPARTMENT 2020

Sl.No.	Items	<b>Existing Rate</b>	New Rate
BREAK	L XFAST		
1	PuriBhaji	50	80
2	AluParatha	30	50
3	PaneerParatha	45	90
4	Plain Paratha	15	30
5	French Toast	50	70
6	Bread Toast	25	40
7	Cornflakes	40	60
8	Plain Omlette	25	50
9	Masala Omlette	30	50
10	Fried Egg	25	50
11	Boiled Egg	20	20
12	Scrambled Egg	40	50
13	Tea	10	20
14	Milk	20	30
15	Mango Juice	30	50
16	Orange Juice	30	50
17	Pineapple Juice	30	50
18	Mineral Water	20	25
19	Passian Fruit Juice	20	
20	Coffe	20	40

5 Ex-156/2020

SOUP	SOUP				
1	Cream of Tomato Soup	35	40		
2	Vegetable Sweet Corn Soup	40	40		
3	Chicken Sweet Corn Soup	50	60		
4	Vegetable Hot & Sour Soup	35	40		
5	Chicken Hot & Sour Soup	50	60		
6	Vegetable Noodle Soup	35	40		
7	Chicken Noodle Soup	50	60		
8	Chicken Clear Soup	40	60		
NOODLI	NOODLES				
1	Vegetable Chow	Full 40	80		
		Half 20	40		
2	Egg Chow	Full 40	80		
		Half 20	40		
3	Pork Chow	60	100		
4	Chicken Chow	60	100		
5	Mixed Chow	70	120		
6	Vegetable Chowmein	50	100		
7	Chicken Chowmein	60	120		
8	Pork Chowmein	70	120		
9	Mixed Chowmein	80	150		

Sl.No.	Items	Existing Rate	New Rate
RICE			
1	Plain Rice	30	50
2	Basmati Rice	40	80
3	Vigetable Pulao	50	100
4	GreenpeaPulao	50	100
5	Vegetable Biryani	50	100
6	Egg Biryani	60	120
7	Chicken Biryani	80	150
8	Vegetable Fried Rice	40	100
9	Egg Fried Rice	50	120
10	Chicken Fried Rice	Full 70	120
		Half 40	60
11	Pork Fried Rice	70	120
12	Mixed Fried Rice	80	120
SNACK	S		
1	Onion Pakora	40	60
2	Vegetable Pakora	40	60
3	Egg Pakora	40	80
4	PaneerPakora	55	80
5	Vegetable Roll	25	50
6	Egg Roll	30	60
7	Vegetable Spring Roll	50	80
8	Chicken Spring Roll	70	80
9	Chicken Roll	50	80
10	Finger Chips	30	60
11	Vegetable Sandwich	30	50
12	Cheese Sandwich	40	60
13	Chicken Sandwich	40	80

ROTI	PAPAD		
1	Roti (Tava)	5	10
2	Dry Papad	5	10
3	Fried Papad	10	15
4	Masala Papad	15	20
SALA		10	20
1	Onion Salad	15	30
2	Green Salad	30	70
MIZO			
1	Boiled Vegetables	25	60
2	Bai	30	60
3	Chutney	15	30
4	Boiled Chicken	70	100
5	Boiled Pork	70	100
6	Boiled Fish	60	100
7	Arsawhchiar	50	80
<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	
Sl.No.	Items	<b>Existing Rate</b>	New Rate
INDIA	N		
1	Mung Dal	20	50
2	Masoor Dal	20	50
3	Chana Dal	20	50
4	Dal butter fry		60
5	Aloo Dum	40	60
6	AlooJeera	30	60
7	MattarPaneer	70	80
8	AlooPaneer	40	80
9	Paneer Butter Masala	70	120
10	Chicken Curry	90	120
11	Chicken fry	80	100
12	Chicken Butter Masala	90	150
13	Fish Curry	70	120
14	Fish fry	60	100
15	Pork Curry	80	120
16	Pork Fry	90	100
17	Egg Curry	40	80
18	MalaiKofta	60	90
CHIN		•	•
1	Chilly Chicken	80 (WB)	100(WB)
2	Garlic Chicken	100(BL)	140 (BL)
3	Ginger Chicken	` ′	
4	Chicken with Mushroom	90 (WB)	100 (WB)
	•	120(BL)	150 (BL)
5	Roast Chicken per kg Per Plate	300/Kg. 90	400/Kg. 120
6	Pork with Bamboo shoots	90	150
7	Chilly Pork	90	150
8	Roast Pork	90	120
9	Chicken Manchurian	100	150
10	Vegetable Manchurian	60	80

Sl.No.	Items	Items	Existing Rate	New Rate
1	1 Meat	Dal, Vegetables, Rice, 1	220	250
	Item	Meat + Pudding		
2	2 Meat	Dal, Vegetables, Rice 2	260	300
	Item	Meats + Pudding		
3	3 Meat	Dal, Vegetables, Rice, 3	300	340
	Item	Meats + Pudding		

When outdoor catering is permitted a cover charge of Rs. 20/- per head will be charged. In addition, a service of 10% on all Food + Beverage items will be charged in room service.

ANNEXURE III
RATE FOR RENTAL & ENTRY FEE ETC AT THENZAWL GOLF RESORT\*

Sl.No.	Particulars	Rate	Remarks
1	Entry Fee	Rs. 500 per head	Still Cameras, Video
			Cameras, Drones not
			allowed without charges
			Mobile Phones allowed.
2	Golf Cart Riding	Rs. 500 per head	Subject to availability of
			Cart and Driver.
3	Photography	Rs. 4000 per day	Maximum 5 PAX. Entry Fee
			exempted. The 6 <sup>th</sup> paxto
			pay entry fee.
4	Videography including Drone	Rs. 6000 per day	Maximum 5 PAX, Entry Fee
			exempted. The 6 <sup>th</sup> paxto
			pay entry fee.
5	Log Hut (Daytime Use	Rs. 2000 per day per	Subject to availability.
	10:00 AM-5:00 PM)	pax	Entry Fee exempted
			(maximum 2 pax)
6	Log Hut Room Rate	Rs. 4000 per night	Subject to availability.
			Maximum 2 adults and 2
			children below 12 years.
			Entry Fee exempted.
			Check in 12:00 Noon &
			Check out 11:00 AM
7	Renting of Convention Centre	Rs. 15000 for 3 hours	Entry Fee exempted
		and Rs. 1000/- per hour	
		for every subsequent	
		hours	
8.	Outside Food Services	Rs. 30 per head as	Minimum 10 members
	for Groups	cleaning/maintenance	group
		fee when food brought	
		from outside	
9	Pool Table (1 no)	Rs. 1000 per hours	Maximum 4 people of one
			table
10	Pay & Play (18 holes)	Rs. 1000 per 2 hours	Damaged or loss of clubs/
		maximum	balls to be paid as per MRP
			by the guest

Γ	11	Golf Club for Practice	Rs. 300 per 2 hours
L		Tee	
ſ	12	Rental Fee of Golf Ball	Rs. 20 per 2 hours

<sup>\*</sup> Rights of addmission reserved by the Tourism Department

### ANNEXURE IV RATE FOR RENTAL AT REIEK ADVENTURE & ECO-ADVENTURE PARK\*

Sl.No.	Particulars	Rate	Remarks
1	Entry Fee for Zokhua	Rs. 20 per head	Still Cameras, Video
			Cameras, Drones not
			allowed without charges.
			Mobile Phones allowed
2	Ziplining	Rs. 100 per head	One ride
3	Wall Climbing	Rs. 100 per head	One session
4	Rifle Shooting	Rs. 100 per head	One round
5	Zorbing Ball 2 Nos	Rs. 1000 per 1 hour	Two hours
6	Body Zorbing 2 Nos	Rs. 1000 per hours	Two hours
7	High Rope Course	Rs. 200 per head	One full course
8	Obstacle Course	Rs. 300 per head	One full course
9	Tent Camping	Rs. 1000 per tent	Maximum 6 PAX
10	Mountain Biking	Rs. 300 per head	Two hours
11	Mini Golf	Rs. 200 per head	Two hours
12	Tarzanland for Kids	Rs. 20 per head	Two hours
13	Photography at Zokhua	Rs. 1000 per day	Entry Fee exempted
14	Videography/Drones at Zokhua	Rs. 2000 per day	Entry Fee exempted

<sup>\*</sup> Rights of admission reserved by the Tourism Department.